FANATEC

Sonoma Raceway ’:7_

FANATEC GT World Challenge America powered by aws  WORLD CHALLENGE

QUALIFYING 1 - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL rowert? AWS

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
73 Pro 1 rr':i?:%?\fSERELLI (ITA) / Jordan PEPPER (Z4F) SRRt 1:36.186 3 6 150.90
AR R T— Lemborghini Huracan T3 426877 2 6 0691 0691 149.83
B pm B i MBS ok 1:38542 2 3 2356 1665 147.29
PR R L S EE Mg 1:38661 2 4 2475 0119 147.12
5 77 ProAm 7 g:dmﬁ:::ifsgi{:ﬂ%xumu MCMURRY (USA) AcuraNSX GT3 1:38.897 3 5 2.711 0.236 146.77
6 04 Prosm 2 2;‘;],17,‘;23 (USA) / Calin BRAUN (USA) Mareecis G GES 1:39.440 5 [ 3.254  0.543 145.96
7 BT P o Aer o b A Mercedes AMG GT3 1:39.847 5 5 3661 0407 14537
Rl Forsehe I GTER (L) 1:39.950 7 7 3764 0103 14522
D BT A B e ek KA =Rl e 1:40176 6 6  3.990 0226 144.89
19 O Pmmn B g iR i e TR TR tamborghiniHuracan 63— 4.40.486 7 7 4300 0310 144.44
103 P Tk L RO AL Auure K01 1:40615 7 8 4429 0129 144.26
12 61 Am ARG e ERSHAL S Ferrari 488 GT3 1:41.223 5 & 5037 0608 143.39
18 12 POAD  E L AL Drow STAVELEY (0B Aston Martin Vantage AMRGT3 4 19603 4 7 6417 1380 141.46

QUALIFYING LAPTIME (120.0% of 1:36.186) = 1:55.423

14 19 ™ somm 2 gﬁDvTazgfj(nugsm { Michael COOPER {USA) MBS ANE AT 2

Car #19 - Removal of fastest lap - Causing a collision

Stewards Log No.
0 s

Sonoma Raceway
Weather / Track : Bright/ Dry Circuit Length = 4.032 km
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical mat‘ler Start: 09:27 Flag 09:42 End: 09:44
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Results can W Printed - 09.47 Saturday, March 6, 2021
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